Claim #

Division

Saint Paul Regional Water Services 2017 Q1 Injury Summary

Injury Description

Body Part

Days Days

17-0001

17-0002

17-0003

17-0004

17-0005

17-0006

17-0007

17-0008

17-0009

1/3/2017

1/11/2017

1/20/2017

1/30/2017

1/30/2017

2/7/2017

2/14/2014

212212017

3/1/2017

Distribution

Distribution

Production

Distribution

Engineering

Production

Production

Distribution

Distribution

Driver

Water Utility
Worker |

Production
Supervisor 11

Water Dist
Supervisor |1

Water Utility
Tech

Lead
Electrician

Water Utility
Worker |

Water Dist
Supervisor

Water Utility
Worker Il

Employee was walking from the parking lot to the
Admin building and slipped on icy sidewalk and
landed on his elbow, hit head and lower back on
cement.

Employee was at 340 Daly St and just got done
blowing out the service box and was walking
back to the work truck and slipped on ice and hit
his lower back and got the wind knocked out of
him.

Employee was walking down the hillside on the
south side of the plant and slipped down the hill
and twisted his right ankle.

Employee was getting out of his car and slipped
and fell down due to ice in the parking lot and hit
his left shoulder

Employee was working on a main break at 1815

Wilson Ave. He was wearing ice cleats but as he

was walking down a hill he slipped on the ice and
hit his right hip and arm.

Employee was walking from the Plant to the
Admin building. He slipped on the icy sidewalk
and landed on his right side and scrapped up his

right hand.

Employee was working at the corner of Hamline
Ave and County Rd I. He jumped into the
manhole and hit his left knee on the collar/lip of
the manhole.

Employee was in the pipe yard and cut a 6" pipe
and then lifted it into the back of the pick up truck
and felt pain in left shoulder blade.
Employee was walking out to the parking lot from
the Admin Building employee entrance and
slipped on ice/snow on the cross walk and landed
on his left elbow.

Elbow, neck,
head, lower
back

Lower Back

Right Ankle

Left Shoulder

Right Hip
and Arm

Right side,
hip and hand

Left Knee

Left Shoulder
Blade

Left Elbow

Lost Restricted Recordable
L 0 Yes
v 7 Yes
v 0 No
v 7 Yes
L 0 No
0 0 No
0 0 No
0 0 No
0 0 No

Employee is still going to Dr and Physical
Therapy but given no restrictions

Employee went to St Paul Occupational
1/12 and got restrictions of no lifting
greater than 10lbs and no push/pull greater
than 25Ibs and no lifting below knee until
next apt - 1/19

Employee never went to see a doctor

Visited doctor on 1/30. Given restrictions
to not use left arm until 2/6/17. Take
ibuprofen and do home exercises.

Employee never went to see a doctor

Employee never went to see a doctor

Employee never went to see a doctor

Employee never went to see a doctor

Employee never went to see a doctor



