## Saint Paul Regional Water Services 2017 Q1 Injury Summary

Claim #	Date of Injury	Division	Title	Injury Description	Body Part	Days Lost	Days Restricted	Recordable	Notes
17-0001	1/3/2017	Distribution	Driver	Employee was walking from the parking lot to the Admin building and slipped on icy sidewalk and landed on his elbow, hit head and lower back on cement.	Elbow, neck, head, lower back	0	0	Yes	Employee is still going to Dr and Physical Therapy but given no restrictions
17-0002	1/11/2017	Distribution	Water Utility Worker I	Employee was at 340 Daly St and just got done blowing out the service box and was walking back to the work truck and slipped on ice and hit his lower back and got the wind knocked out of him.	Lower Back	0	7	Yes	Employee went to St Paul Occupational 1/12 and got restrictions of no lifting greater than 10lbs and no push/pull greater than 25lbs and no lifting below knee until next apt - 1/19
17-0003	1/20/2017	Production	Production Supervisor II	Employee was walking down the hillside on the south side of the plant and slipped down the hill and twisted his right ankle.	Right Ankle	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor
17-0004	1/30/2017	Distribution	Water Dist Supervisor II	Employee was getting out of his car and slipped and fell down due to ice in the parking lot and hit his left shoulder	Left Shoulder	0	7	Yes	Visited doctor on 1/30. Given restrictions to not use left arm until 2/6/17. Take ibuprofen and do home exercises.
17-0005	1/30/2017	Engineering	Water Utility Tech	Employee was working on a main break at 1815 Wilson Ave. He was wearing ice cleats but as he was walking down a hill he slipped on the ice and hit his right hip and arm.	Right Hip and Arm	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor
17-0006	2/7/2017	Production	Lead Electrician	Employee was walking from the Plant to the Admin building. He slipped on the icy sidewalk and landed on his right side and scrapped up his right hand.	Right side, hip and hand	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor
17-0007	2/14/2014	Production	Water Utility Worker I	Employee was working at the corner of Hamline Ave and County Rd I. He jumped into the manhole and hit his left knee on the collar/lip of the manhole.	Left Knee	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor
17-0008	2/22/2017	Distribution	Water Dist Supervisor	Employee was in the pipe yard and cut a 6" pipe and then lifted it into the back of the pick up truck and felt pain in left shoulder blade.	Left Shoulder Blade	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor
17-0009	3/1/2017	Distribution	Water Utility Worker II	Employee was walking out to the parking lot from the Admin Building employee entrance and slipped on ice/snow on the cross walk and landed on his left elbow.	Left Elbow	0	0	No	Employee never went to see a doctor